Bacone (0-3, 0-2) -vs- Florida National (1-0, 1-0)
11/01/21 at Tampa, Fla

Date: 11/01/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ime: 700 cacone s [ s
Florida National 41 38 79

Bacone 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

5 Caden Pawpa * 30 6-10 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 2 0 0 13

11  Derek Factor i 28 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 3 2 0 3 11

10 Ruben Little Head Jr * 36 3-11 0-4 1-2 1-3 4 2 4 2 0 1 7

14 Dean Austin i 25 3-12 1-9 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 5 1 4 7

33 Daice Marshall * 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

4 Jacob Scroggins 20 4-11 3-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 2 11

3 Taurice Grant 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 1 3

13  Levi Wylie 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3

2 Stephen Moore 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 3 4 0 0 0

52 Larrinson Ray Dolan 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0

34 Brandon Niyah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 199 23-62 7-34 2-3 7-23 30 11 18 23 2 12 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-31 29.03% 5-19 26.32% 1-2 50.00%

Second Half 14-31 45.16% 2-15 13.33% 1-1 100.00%

Total 23-62 37.1% 7-34 20.6% 2-3 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 1 1st-19:23

Florida National 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

2 Ryan Sanchez * 29 9-17 2-6 1-2 5-6 11 4 4 4 0 2 21

20 Jeffrey Hernandez =3 36 7-20 1-6 2-3 2-6 8 0 5 6 0 8 17

40 Stephane Manzi * 30 5-9 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 11

0 Kobbie Perez =3 32 49 0-2 2-2 2-7 9 1 3 1 0 4 10

24  Marco Baggio * 22 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 2

1 Reggie Perez 27 5-11 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 12
Nicolas Girondin 23 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 0 6

34 McLean Goulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 33-72 8-27 5-7 13-30 43 11 17 16 0 16 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-40 40.00% 5-16 31.25% 4-4 100.00%

Second Half 17-32 53.13% 3-11 27.27% 1-3 33.33%

Total 33-72 45.8% 8-27 29.6% 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 22

Points in the Paint: 0

Largest Lead: 31 2nd-
Bench Points: 18 05:27

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Box Score

Bacone 24
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Caden Pawpa 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Derek Factor 12 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 5
10  Ruben Little Head Jr 18 1-8 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
14  Dean Austin 12 0-4 0-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 4 0
33  Daice Marshall 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
4 Jacob Scroggins 9 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 1 8
3 Taurice Grant 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 3
13  Levi Wylie 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Stephen Moore 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 2 0 0 0
52  Larrinson Ray Dolan 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
34  Brandon Niyah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 99 9-31 5-19 1-2 3-17 20 5 8 15 1 8 24
29.0% 26.3% 50.0%
Florida National 41
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ryan Sanchez 9 2-7 0-2 0-0 3-4 7 2 2 2 0 1 4
20 Jeffrey Hernandez 16 2-9 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 3 0 4 6
40 Stephane Manzi 19 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 1 9
Kobbie Perez 20 3-7 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 0 3 1 0 4 8
24  Marco Baggio 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Reggie Perez 15 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
Nicolas Girondin 11 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
34  MclLean Goulding 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-40 5-16 4-4 5-19 24 4 9 9 0 10 41
40.0% 31.3% 100.0%



2nd Half Box Score

Bacone 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Caden Pawpa 16 5-8 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 11
11 Derek Factor 16 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 6
10  Ruben Little Head Jr 18 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 4
14 Dean Austin 13 3-8 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 1 0 7
33  Daice Marshall 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jacob Scroggins 11 1-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
3 Taurice Grant 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
13  Levi Wylie 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Stephen Moore 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
52  Larrinson Ray Dolan 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  Brandon Niyah 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-31 2-15 1-1 4-6 10 6 10 8 1 4 31
45.2% 13.3% 100.0%
Florida National 38
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ryan Sanchez 20 7-10 2-4 1-2 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 17
20 Jeffrey Hernandez 20 5-11 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 0 5 3 0 4 11
40 Stephane Manzi 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kobbie Perez 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24  Marco Baggio 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Reggie Perez 12 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
Nicolas Girondin 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
34  MclLean Goulding 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 101 17-32 3-11 1-3 8-11 19 7 8 7 0 6 38

53.1% 27.3% 33.3%



VISITORS: Bacone

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National

MISS 3PTR by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

STEAL by AUSTIN,DEAN

GOOD 3PTR by FACTOR,DEREK
ASSIST by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,DEAN
STEAL by AUSTIN,DEAN

GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

FOUL by AUSTIN,DEAN

TURNOVER by PAWPA,CADEN

BLOCK by MARSHALL,DAICE
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DAICE
MISS JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN

FOUL by FACTOR,DEREK

MISS JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,DEAN
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,DAICE
MISS 3PTR by FACTOR,DEREK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,DAICE

REBOUND DEF by PAWPA,CADEN
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,DEAN

SUB IN by GRANT,TAURICE
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,DEAN

19:46

19:37
19:30
19:28
19:23
19:06
18:54
18:52
18:49
18:47
18:44
18:26

18:15
18:08
18:08
18:08
17:58
17:55
17:48
17:48

17:37

17:31
17:23
17:11
17:02
16:59

16:54
16:45
16:37

16:25
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:20
16:01

15:52
15:37
15:35
15:30
15:27
15:27
15:27
15:27

0-2

3-2

3-4

5-4

5-5
5-6

5-8

5-10

H2

V1

H1

Vi1

H1

H3

H5

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE
ASSIST by MANZI,STEPHANE

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

STEAL by MANZI,STEPHANE
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

STEAL by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN
ASSIST by BAGGIO,MARCO
FOUL by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS JUMPER by BAGGIO,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN

FOUL by SANCHEZ,RYAN

SUB IN by PEREZ,REGGIE
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE

MISS 3PTR by MANZI,STEPHANE

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE

SUB IN by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MARCO



GOOD JUMPER by FACTOR,DEREK
ASSIST by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

MISS 3PTR by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

REBOUND DEF by FACTOR,DEREK
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,TAURICE
ASSIST by FACTOR,DEREK

GOOD JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
ASSIST by PAWPA,CADEN

STEAL by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
TURNOVER by GRANT, TAURICE

TURNOVER by GRANT,TAURICE

REBOUND DEF by GRANT, TAURICE
MISS 3PTR by GRANT, TAURICE

TURNOVER by MARSHALL,DAICE

MISS JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
REBOUND OFF by FACTOR,DEREK
MISS JUMPER by FACTOR,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

SUB IN by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY
SUB IN by AUSTIN,DEAN

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,JACOB

SUB IN by MOORE,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by GRANT, TAURICE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DAICE

SUB OUT by FACTOR,DEREK

SUB OUT by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

TURNOVER by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB

FOUL by MOORE,STEPHEN

FOUL by MOORE,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by PAWPA,CADEN
SUB IN by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
SUB OUT by PAWPA,CADEN

STEAL by AUSTIN,DEAN

15:25

15:15

14:56

14:32

14:24

14:13

13:44

13:33
13:21
13:19
13:11
13:09
13:06
12:52
12:50
12:48

12:33
12:15
11:55
11:52
11:50
11:43

11:35

11:29
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:21
11:12
10:44

10:33
10:28
10:14
10:14
10:14
09:47
09:47
09:47
09:41
09:39

5-12 H7
7-12 H5
7-15 H8
10-15 HS5
10-17 H7
12-17 HS5
12-19 H7
12-21 HO
12-23 H11
12-24 H 12
12-25 H 13

GOOD JUMPER by MANZI,STEPHANE
ASSIST by PEREZ,REGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

ASSIST by PEREZ,KOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD JUMPER by MANZI,STEPHANE
ASSIST by PEREZ,KOBBIE

TURNOVER by MANZI,STEPHANE

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,REGGIE

STEAL by PEREZ,KOBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by MANZI,STEPHANE
MISS 3PTR by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

FOUL by PEREZ,REGGIE

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MARCO

GOOD FT by PEREZ,KOBBIE
GOOD FT by PEREZ,KOBBIE

TURNOVER by PEREZ,KOBBIE



GOOD 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB
ASSIST by MOORE,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY

MISS JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

TURNOVER by AUSTIN,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY
MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,STEPHEN
GOOD JUMPER by SCROGGINS,JACOB
ASSIST by MOORE,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by MOORE,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,DEAN
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,DEAN

STEAL by AUSTIN,DEAN
MISS JUMPER by SCROGGINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,JACOB
MISS JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

REBOUND DEF by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,STEPHEN
TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,JACOB

SUB IN by WYLIE,LEVI

SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,JACOB

STEAL by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY
MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

09:19

08:47
08:42
08:42
08:28

08:19
08:05
07:48

07:40

07:25

07:17
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
06:53
06:37
06:35
06:31
06:27
06:25
06:22
06:21
06:17

06:09

06:05

05:45

05:31
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:27
05:08
05:01
04:59
04:50

04:34

04:28

04:12

15-25 H 10

15-28 H 13

17-28 H11

17-31 H 14

17-34 H 17

MISS JUMPER by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB IN by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
SUB OUT by MANZI,STEPHANE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
GOOD 3PTR by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
ASSIST by PEREZ,REGGIE

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,REGGIE
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by MANZI,STEPHANE
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,RYAN

SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MARCO
SUB OUT by PEREZ,REGGIE
GOOD 3PTR by MANZI,STEPHANE
ASSIST by PEREZ,KOBBIE

STEAL by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN

STEAL by SANCHEZ,RYAN
TURNOVER by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,KOBBIE

SUB IN by PEREZ,REGGIE

SUB OUT by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE

ASSIST by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MANZI,STEPHANE

04:02 17-37 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE



TURNOVER by MOORE,STEPHEN

SUB IN by FACTOR,DEREK

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,JACOB

SUB IN by PAWPA,CADEN

SUB OUT by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY
SUB OUT by MOORE,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by FACTOR,DEREK

TURNOVER by FACTOR,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by WYLIE,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,JACOB
GOOD 3PTR by WYLIE,LEVI
ASSIST by SCROGGINS,JACOB

STEAL by SCROGGINS,JACOB
TURNOVER by SCROGGINS,JACOB

FOUL by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

MISS 3PTR by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

REBOUND DEF by SCROGGINS,JACOB

MISS FT by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
GOOD FT by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

STEAL by FACTOR,DEREK

GOOD 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB
ASSIST by FACTOR,DEREK

VISITORS: Bacone

02:57 17-39 H 22

01:47 20-39 H 19

01:03 20-41
00:39

00:14
00:06
00:06
00:06 21-41
00:02
00:00
00:00 24-41

H 21

H 20

H 17

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

STEAL by PEREZ,KOBBIE

MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB IN by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,RYAN

SUB OUT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE
REBOUND OFF by MANZI,STEPHANE
GOOD JUMPER by MANZI,STEPHANE

REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MARCO
MISS 3PTR by MANZI,STEPHANE

FOUL by MANZI,STEPHANE

TURNOVER by MANZI,STEPHANE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida National

SUB IN by MOORE,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,DAICE

GOOD JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

REBOUND DEF by FACTOR,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by FACTOR,DEREK
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,STEPHEN
FOUL by FACTOR,DEREK

20:00
20:00
19:46 26-41
19:27

19:17

19:13
19:13

H 15

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,KOBBIE

SUB IN by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS



TURNOVER by MOORE,STEPHEN

TURNOVER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

FOUL by MOORE,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,STEPHEN
GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN
ASSIST by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
GOOD FT by PAWPA,CADEN

SUB IN by SCROGGINS,JACOB
SUB OUT by MOORE,STEPHEN

GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN

GOOD 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN
ASSIST by SCROGGINS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by FACTOR,DEREK
ASSIST by PAWPA,CADEN

GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN
FOUL by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

FOUL by SCROGGINS,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by PAWPA,CADEN

MISS 3PTR by PAWPA,CADEN

REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,DEAN
TURNOVER by AUSTIN,DEAN

BLOCK by AUSTIN,DEAN
SUB IN by NIYAH,BRANDON
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB

26-43

26-45

26-46

28-46

29-46

31-46

34-46

34-48
36-48

36-51
38-51

38-53

38-55

H 20

T

12

T

15
13

T

H17

SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MARCO
MISS 3PTR by MANZI,STEPHANE
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN

MISS FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN
GOOD FT by SANCHEZ,RYAN
FOUL by PEREZ,KOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
MISS JUMPER by MANZI,STEPHANE

FOUL by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB OUT by MANZI,STEPHANE
TURNOVER by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

SUB IN by PEREZ,REGGIE
SUB OUT by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE
REBOUND OFF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS FT by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by MANZI,STEPHANE
SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,KOBBIE

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

STEAL by SANCHEZ,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY



STEAL by SCROGGINS,JACOB
ASSIST by NIYAH,BRANDON

STEAL by FACTOR,DEREK
GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN
SUB IN by MOORE,STEPHEN
SUB OUT by SCROGGINS,JACOB

TURNOVER by FACTOR,DEREK

FOUL by FACTOR,DEREK

MISS 3PTR by NIYAH,BRANDON

TURNOVER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by WYLIE,LEVI

SUB IN by GRANT,TAURICE
SUB OUT by NIYAH,BRANDON
SUB OUT by FACTOR,DEREK
MISS 3PTR by PAWPA,CADEN

MISS JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN

REBOUND OFF by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

MISS 3PTR by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

TURNOVER by WYLIE,LEVI

STEAL by GRANT,TAURICE
TURNOVER by MOORE,STEPHEN

MISS 3PTR by WYLIE,LEVI
SUB IN by AUSTIN,DEAN
SUB OUT by WYLIE,LEVI
MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

12:09
11:36
11:33
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:28
11:25
11:12
10:51
10:47
10:30

10:18
10:07
10:05
10:03
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:37
09:17
09:00

08:56

08:50

08:27
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:07
08:03
08:01
07:41
07:39
07:34
07:33
07:26
07:10
07:08
07:08
07:06

06:39

06:33

06:09

40-55 H 15

40-57 H 17

40-59 H 19

40-61 H?21

40-63 H 23

40-65 H 25

40-68 H 28

40-70 H 30

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MARCO
SUB OUT by PEREZ,REGGIE

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,KOBBIE
GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,KOBBIE

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD JUMPER by MANZI,STEPHANE
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,RYAN

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by MANZI,STEPHANE
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
REBOUND OFF by BAGGIO,MARCO
GOOD JUMPER by BAGGIO,MARCO
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
FOUL by SANCHEZ,RYAN

SUB IN by PEREZ,REGGIE

SUB IN by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

SUB OUT by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB OUT by PEREZ,KOBBIE

STEAL by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
TURNOVER by SANCHEZ,RYAN

STEAL by PEREZ,REGGIE
GOOD 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
GOOD JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
ASSIST by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS

REBOUND DEF by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY



FOUL by MOORE,STEPHEN
SUB IN by FACTOR,DEREK
SUB IN by SCROGGINS,JACOB
SUB OUT by PAWPA,CADEN
SUB OUT by MOORE,STEPHEN

REBOUND DEF by GRANT, TAURICE
GOOD JUMPER by FACTOR,DEREK
ASSIST by SCROGGINS,JACOB

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SCROGGINS,JACOB

MISS 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,DEAN
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,DEAN

STEAL by FACTOR,DEREK
TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by FACTOR,DEREK
ASSIST by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

GOOD JUMPER by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
ASSIST by GRANT,TAURICE

MISS 3PTR by AUSTIN,DEAN

GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,DEAN
ASSIST by FACTOR,DEREK

REBOUND DEF by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD
MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,DEAN

SUB IN by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY
SUB IN by PAWPA,CADEN

SUB IN by MOORE,STEPHEN

SUB OUT by GRANT, TAURICE

SUB OUT by AUSTIN,DEAN

SUB OUT by JR,RUBEN LITTLE HEAD

MISS 3PTR by DOLAN,LARRINSON RAY

MISS JUMPER by SCROGGINS,JACOB
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,STEPHEN
GOOD JUMPER by PAWPA,CADEN
ASSIST by MOORE,STEPHEN

01:06
00:50

00:43

00:29

42-70 H 28

42-73 H31

44-73 H 29

44-75 H 31

46-75 H 29

48-75 H 27

48-77 H 29

50-77 H 27

52-77 H25

SUB IN by GOULDING,MCLEAN
SUB OUT by MANZI,STEPHANE
MISS JUMPER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

GOOD 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY
ASSIST by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by GOULDING,MCLEAN
TURNOVER by GOULDING,MCLEAN
FOUL by GOULDING,MCLEAN

TURNOVER by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

SUB IN by BAGGIO,MARCO

SUB OUT by GOULDING,MCLEAN
GOOD JUMPER by SANCHEZ,RYAN
ASSIST by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

FOUL by PEREZ,REGGIE

GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,REGGIE
REBOUND DEF by GIRONDIN,NICOLAS
MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,REGGIE

REBOUND OFF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by HERNANDEZ,JEFFREY

MISS 3PTR by SANCHEZ,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by BAGGIO,MARCO

FOUL by BAGGIO,MARCO

REBOUND DEF by SANCHEZ,RYAN
FOUL by SANCHEZ,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,REGGIE
REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,REGGIE

00:26 52-79 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by PEREZ,REGGIE



GOOD 3PTR by SCROGGINS,JACOB 00:18 55-79 H?24
ASSIST by PAWPA,CADEN --



